

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3514/2014**

PRATAP SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Godara, Adv.

versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Gadhoke, Adv. proxy for
D-3 & 4.
Mr. Om Kanwar Singh, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

13.10.2017

It is stated by counsel appearing for the plaintiff that an application seeking impleadment of the LRs of deceased defendant no.1 was filed on 27.02.2017 vide diary no. 8522. However, same is not yet listed.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he shall take requisite steps in this regard.

Matter is re-notified for further proceedings on **16th February, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 13, 2017/nk