

\$~11

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(OS) 3514/2014
PRATAP SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.R. Godara, Adv.

versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Manjeet Godara, Adv. for D-3 & 4
Mr.Omkanwar Singh, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 16.02.2018

I.A.No. 2184/2018 under Order 22 Rule 9 r/w Section 151 CPC & Section 5 of Limitation Act;

I.A.No.2183/2018 under Order 22 Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking impleadment of LRs of deceased defendant no.1 Shri Jawahar Singh and

I.A.No. 2185/2018 under Section 151 CPC, all filed by plaintiff

Counsel for the plaintiff states that the abovesaid applications seek impleadment of the LRs of deceased defendant No.1 and setting aside of abatement of the suit though there is no specific prayer for setting aside abatement. He prays that all the abovesaid applications may be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

Accordingly, list these applications before the Hon'ble Court on **23rd February, 2018** for further directions.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 16, 2018/nk