

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 3514/2014
PRATAP SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person with Mr. Aman
Mehrotra, Adv.

versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv. for LR's of D1

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
18.03.2019

Admission/denial of the documents already stated to be complete in the present case.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **09th May, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 18, 2019/nk