

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3514/2014

PRATAP SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghuvinder Godara, Adv.

versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. B. D. Sharma, Adv. for D-1

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **06.09.2019**

DW Mr. Kuldeep Singh is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 that he may be permitted to file receipt of previous cost within two days. Heard. Request is allowed.

Evidence by way of affidavit of the witness Mr. Kuldeep Singh already stated to be filed on behalf of the defendant no.1. Copy already stated to be supplied.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 that today, the witness has not brought some original documents as mentioned in his evidence by way of affidavit and he may be permitted to produce the same on the next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for evidence of the defendant no.1 on **20th September, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 06, 2019*/nk*