

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3514/2014

PRATAP SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aman Mehrotra, proxy counsel
for Mr. Raghuvinder Godara, Adv.

versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kr. Verma, Adv. for D-1
Mr. R. Parwati & Mr. Param Veer
Singh, Advocates for D-5

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.09.2019

Proceeding: 12:50pm to 12:55pm

Evidence: 12:56pm to 1:00pm

Page: 1

Receipt of previous cost already stated to be filed by the
defendant no.1.

List of witnesses already stated to be filed by the plaintiff.
Copy already stated to be supplied.

DW-1 is examined-in-chief. Cross-examination of DW-1 is
deferred at the request of proxy counsel for counsel for the plaintiff
on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to some
personal difficulty.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

Accordingly, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **26th September, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019/nk