

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3514/2014

PRATAP SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. R.S. Godara, Adv.
versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Advocate for D-1 (appearance not
given)
Mr. Manjeet Godara, Adv. for D3&4

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **26.02.2020**

Proceeding: 12:30pm to 12:31pm

Evidence: 12:32pm to 1:15pm

Page: 2

DW-1 is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of DW-1 is deferred as it is lunch time and counsel for the parties stated to be not available after lunch due to some urgent work.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **13th May, 2020**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 26, 2020/nk