



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3514/2014& CRL.MA. 1269/2016**

PRATAP SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghu Godara, Adv.

versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Chirag Yadav, Proxy Adv.
for D1.
Mr. Manjeet Godara, Adv. for D-
3 & D-4 (through VC).
Mr. Manmohan Singh Sodhi,
Adv. with D-5/Mr. Om Kanwar
Singh in person (Mobile
No.8368621205)
*D-2 is already ex-parte vide
order dated 09.05.2019.*

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.05.2023

%

**I.A.No.21530/2022 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of LRs of defendant no.1 for grant of stay)**

1. As per office note, notice could not be issued as PF not filed.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that he has not received copy of the application. Let copy be supplied within a week.
3. Let reply be filed within two weeks after receipt of copy.



4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

CS(OS) 3514/2014

5. Today the matter is listed for further cross-examination of DW-1.

6. Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today as he is not well. Same has been opposed on behalf of the plaintiff. Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be paid to learned counsel for plaintiff. Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants.

7. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 on **03rd August, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 9, 2023/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)