



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 3514/2014

PRATAP SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Chadudhary, Adv.
versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. B.D.Sharma, Adv. for D-1
D-2 is ex-parte vide order dated
09.05.2019
Mr. Abdus S. Ansari, proxy
counsel for D-3
D-5 in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

06.08.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma,
learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in
terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original)
on 28.06.2024.**

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW1.
The witness is not present today. Learned counsel for defendant
no.1 seeks adjournment on the ground that the witness could not
appear due to his personal difficulty. Adjournment strongly
opposed. Heard. Matter is adjourned. The witness shall
positively appear on the next date for deposition failing which a
cost of Rs. 8000/- will be imposed upon defendant no.1.

2. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of DW1 on
07.11.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 06, 2024/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)