



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3514/2014**

PRATAP SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Suman Chadudhary,
Adv.

versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. B.D.Sharma, Adv. for
D-1
D-2 is ex-parte vide order
dated 09.05.2019
Mr. Abdus S. Ansari,
proxy counsel for D-3 D-5
in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.11.2024

%

**Proceedings from 2.20 pm to
3.05 pm**

**Evidence recorded from 2.22
pm to 30.05 pm**

Number of pages 2

1. The matter is at the stage of further cross-examination of DW1 Mr. Kuldeep Singh. The said witness is partly cross-examined, however, his further cross-examination is deferred.

2. Re-notify the matter for remaining cross-examination of DW1 on 03.03.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 7, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any