



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 3514/2014**

PRATAP SINGHPlaintiff

Through: None

versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. B.D. Sharma,
Advocate for D1.
D2 is stated to be *ex parte*
v.o.d. 09.05.2019.
Ms. Meenal Solanki,
Proxy counsel for D3.
None for D4.
Mr. Paramveer Singh,
Advocate for D5 along
with D5 in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

10.10.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for cross-examination of DW1/Mr. Kuldeep Singh on behalf of defendant no. 3.
2. DW1/Mr. Kuldeep Singh is also present.
3. Counsel for D3 submits that defendant no. 2 has expired on 25.07.2025.
4. Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps for impleading LRs of deceased defendant no. 2 within stipulated time.
5. Re-notify on 05.02.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 10, 2025/anj