



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 3514/2014

PRATAP SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Suman Chaudhary & Mr.
Vishvender Singh, Adv.

versus

JAWAHAR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. B. D. Sharm,a, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Meenal Solanki, Adv. for
D-3&4.
D5/Mr. Om Kanwar Singh in
person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.05.2026

%

**IA No.5926/2026 filed by plaintiff u/Order XXII Rule
4(4) r/w Section 151 CPC for seeking exemption to
bring on record the LRs of deceased defendant no.2.**

1. Counsel for D1 submits that no written reply is to be filed qua captioned IA and he will address oral arguments straightaway.
2. As per office note, D3&D5 have already filed reply qua captioned IA.
3. D4 has not filed any reply qua captioned IA till date. Hence, right of D4 to file reply is hereby closed.
4. Counsel for plaintiff submits that no rejoinder is to be filed qua the reply filed by D3&D5.
5. Pleadings qua captioned IA are complete.



6. Re-notify on 16.07.2026 for arguments and disposal of captioned IA, as requested.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 12, 2026/ab